Data sheet
Benefits
	z Universal solution
Monitoring of point-to-point and point-to-
multipoint (PON) networks for active and
dark fiber applications
	z Improved service quality
Real-time information on fiber integrity

Protection class IP20 Compliant
CE, FCC, NRTL, VCCI Compliant
Ordering information
Product code Product name Product description
1043709880-03 48ALM/T/#1650D
ALM-T monitor Unit, 48 ports with LC/APC connector. Extended temperature range OTDR in
1RU form factor. 19 inch, 23 inch and ETSI mounting kits included. Fans, PSUs and fan filters
not included
1043709881-03 48ALM/T/FAN
Fan module including shelf display and fan controller for ALM-T. One fan module per ALM-T
required
1043709882-03 48ALM/T/PSU-AC Power Supply Unit (230W) AC for ALM-T. Power cords must be ordered separately
1043709883-03 48ALM/T/PSU-DC Power Supply Unit (230W) DC for ALM-T. Power cords must be ordered separately
1043709841-03 16ALM/#1650D/AC ALM 16 ports with LC/APC connectors, AC powered
1043709842-03 16ALM/#1650D/-48VDC ALM 16 ports with LC/APC connectors, -48V DC powered
1043709846-02 64ALM/#1650D/AC ALM 64 ports with LC/APC connectors, AC powered
1043709847-02 64ALM/#1650D/-48VDC ALM 64 ports with LC/APC connector, -48V DC powered